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MOTOR 
GRADER

Cummins QSL9.3
180 kW (241 hp / 245 ps) @ 2,200 rpm

3,960 mm
40 km/h

93 kN
17,000 kg
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No. 1 Liutai Road, Liuzhou, Guangxi 545007, PR China
T:  +86 772 3886124 E: overseas@liugong.com
www.liugong.com

Guangxi Liugong Machinery Co., Ltd.

Specifications and designs are subject to change without notice.  Machines shown may include optional equipment. LiuGong standard and optional equipment may vary from region to region. 
Please consult your LiuGong dealer for information specific to your area. Engine power kW is converted to horsepower (1 kW=1.3596 ps and 1 kW=1.3410 hp) in this file.
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28~74°

600 mm

660 / 740 mm

90°

680 mm

360°

1,576 mm

150 mm

 

6,230 mm

9,140 mm

3,380 mm

602 mm

3,960 mm

19 mm

610 mm

17,000 kg

348 L

21 L

35 L

115 L

33 L

90 L

Tier 3 / Stage III

Cummins

QSL9.3 Common Rail Diesel Engine,

180 kW (241 hp / 245 ps) @ 2,200 rpm

1,187 N·m / 35 % (Torque rise)

6

Turbo & air-to-air intercooled

Power shift

Single stage, three elements

40 km/h

26.5 km/h

6

3

Limited slip standard

Chain drive

16°

Left / right 18°

Load sensor steering gear

16.7 MPa

7,200 mm

±50°

±25°

Disc brake

Rear axle

17.5-25

Gear

20 MPa

122 L/min

93 kN

8,050 kg

648 mm

226 mm

1,517 mm

/

ÂÕÊàÍä¹Ò°ÃµÒÁ
µÔÅ¼ŒÙ¼

¹‹ØÃ
´ØÊ§ÙÊÒŒÁ§Ãá
´/à¾ÔèÁáÃ§ºÔ´ØÊ§ÙÊ´Ôº§Ãá

ºÙÊ¹Ç¹Ó¨
ÈÒ¡ÒÍ´Ù´ººÐÃ

�ÃÂÕ¡àººÐÃ
´Ô¹ª

�ÃÍµà·�ÃÔÇà¹Í¤¤�ÃÍ·
ÒŒ¹Ë¹Ô´à ,´ØÊ§ÙÊÇçÃàÁÒÇ¤
§ÑÅËÂÍ¶ ,´ØÊ§ÙÊÇçÃàÁÒÇ¤

ÒŒ¹Ë¹Ô´à�ÃÂÕ¡à¹Ç¹Ó¨
§ÑÅËÂÍ¶�ÃÂÕ¡à¹Ç¹Ó¨

à¾ÅÒ
´Ô¹ª  ÂÒŒ·§Í„¿à
´Ô¹ª  Š¿Ã´äÅÑ¹¿ä

ÍŒÅ§Í¢§ÂÕÍàÃÒ¡ÁØÁ ,ÒŒ¹ËÒÅ¾à

´Ô¹ª
¹Ñ´§Ãá  ¿ÕÅÕÃ

ÃÐººàºÃ¤
´Ô¹ª  ¤ÃºàÊÔÇ�ÃÍ«à

¤ÃºàÊÔÇ�ÃÍ«à§‹¹ËáÓµ

ÂÒ§
¢¹Ò´ÂÒ§

¤ÔÅÍÃ´ÎäººÐÃ
´Ô¹ª  Á�˜»¹Áà

¿ÕÅÕÃ¹Ñ´§Ãá
Á�˜»·ÍÅ¾ä§Í¢ÅËäÃÒ¡ÒÃµÑÍ

¤ÇÒÁÊÒÁÒÃ¶ã¹¡ÒÃ·Ó§Ò¹
´ØÊ§ÙÊ§Ù¨¡ÒÅ´Ø©§Ãá

´ÑµÃÒ¡¹ã´¡§Ãá

¹Ô´àÇÑµÒÅ¾à§ÍŒË´Ò¹¢
§ÙÊÁÒÇ¤
§ÒŒÇ¡ÁÒÇ¤

§ÒÅ¡�Â¹ÙÈÐÂÐÃ

´ÕÁºã§Í¢¾ÒÀ¶ÃÃÁÊ
ÁØÁ¤ÇèÓË§ÒÂ
ÃÐÂÐÂ¡ãºÁÕ´àË¹×Í¾×é¹´Ô¹
ÃÐÂÐàÅ×èÍ¹ãºÁÕ´ ¢ÇÒ / «ŒÒÂ

´ØÊ§ÙÊ§ÂÕÍà´ÒÅÁØÁ
´ÑµÃÒ¡¡ÖÅÁÒÇ¤

¹ØÁËÃÒ¡
¹Í×´à§Ç§ÒÅ¡�Â¹ÙÈ¹Ò‹¼¹ŒÊà

¹Í×´à§ÇÒ¹ËÁÒÇ¤

°Ò¹ÅŒÍ
ÁÔµÔ¢Í§à¤Ã×èÍ§¨Ñ¡Ã

¹éÓË¹Ñ¡
¹éÓË¹Ñ¡ÃÇÁ¢³Ð·Ó§Ò¹

¤ÇÒÁÂÒÇ
§ÙÊÁÒÇ¤

ÒŒ¹ËÒÅ¾àŒµã�«¹ÃáÂÕÅ¤à
´ÕÁºãÇÒÂÁÒÇ¤
´ÕÁºãÒ¹ËÁÒÇ¤
´ÕÁºã§ÙÊÁÒÇ¤

ÁÔÃÊà�³Ã¡»ØÍ
Rear Ripper

Front Dozer

Automatic Leveling System

Rotary Beacon

Frictional Flake Worm Box
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